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2017 OMS Association Championships - 4/7/2017 to 4/10/2017

Team List - Team Size

Team Female Male Total Athletes Entries Relay Total
1 COMA Central Oregon Masters Aquatic 22 32 54 271 0 271
2 ORM Oregon Reign Masters 23 21 44 214 0 214
3 MAC Multnomah Athletic Club 6 9 15 75 0 75
4 OCT Oregon City Tankers 8 6 14 80 0 80
5 THB Tualatin Hills Barracudas 6 4 10 47 0 47
6 RVM Rogue Valley Masters 4 5 9 50 0 50
7 PCCM Portland Comm College Masters 2 5 7 41 0 41
8 CGM Columbia Gorge Masters 6 0 6 33 0 33
9 EA Emerald Aquatics 4 1 5 23 0 23
10 LCA Lewis & Clark Aquatics 0 4 4 17 0 17
11 SHC Stafford Hills Club 3 1 4 23 0 23
12 UC37-37 Uc37 2 2 4 17 0 17
13 CAT Corvallis Aquatic Team Masters 2 1 3 18 0 18
14 MVA Mid-Valley Aquatics 1 2 3 17 0 17
15 LOM Lake Oswego Masters 0 2 2 10 0 10
16 OREG-37 Oregon Masters 1 1 2 10 0 10
17 NCMS North Clackamas Masters Swimmi 0 1 1 5 0 5
18 OMVM Oregon Mid-Valley Masters 0 1 1 6 0 6
19 PDX Portland Timberfish 0 1 1 3 0 3
20 KAM Salem Kroc Masters 0 1 1 4 0 4
21 SAWS-59 Sawtooth Masters 0 1 1 3 0 3
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101 191 967 0 967



Oregon LMSC - For Office Use Only License

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 4/5/2017 Page 1
2017 OMS Association Championships - 4/7/2017 to 4/10/2017
Team Roster

Name Age  Name Age  Name Age Name Age
Waursta, Steve D MS51 | Stacy, Jessica L W27 | Kehoe, Bob M70
Central Oregon Masters Aquatic . y . .
Anspach, Jeffrey E M56 Yensen, Kermit D M63 | Sullivan, Scot A M50 | Kieras, Jessica E W36
Bruce. Bob A M69 Ziemer, Judy W72 | Toppel, Margaret H W69 | Lamb, Willard J M9%4
Calmels. Patrice ] M56 Total: 54 Wan, Eric M50 | Larson, Allen J Mo64
Calvin, Kris M55| Columbia Gorge Masters Washburne, Brent C M55 | MacNeil, Ke.lly W34
Carstens, Linda C W64 | Goodman, Ann R W57 Total: 15 Mahoney, Elise J W32
Carter, Walter R Mol | Harrington, Sue W59 | North Clackamas Masters Swimmi Mérkley’ Jonathan M20
Defrang, Gary R M46| Hecksel, Toni S W51 | Bruzual, Igor E M46 Michael, Dr. Dan M28
DeWeese, Michelle W44| Ready, Jodi R w45 Total: 1 Myers, Ken A M48
Douglas, Michael J M59| Rousseau, Sandi W69 Oregon City Tankers Nagle, Brett M26
Foges, John M72| Welty-Fick, Carolyn L W52 | crook s, Alex M4l ;Iaili’ I\/II{argazt 2 \131/5:
akata, Rona
Furness, Steve M55 Total: 6 Daubersmith, Britta M W51 Peters. Keith D 51
. R eters, Kei
Garlt?aldh Michael S M711 Corvallis Aquatic Team Masters Grassman, Emily WAl Jee Mé61
Gettling, Janet W68 | Criscione, Anicia W43 | Metz, Amanda w36 l't’ hi M40
. olito, Chip
Giebelhaus, Kelly V WA40| Fox, Christina M W56 | Muessig, Dirk M47 Palito. Christine C W3l
. olito, Christine
Gilman, Matthew B M40\ Narceau, Matthew A M34 | Norville, Kent W M57 R Tohn C MdZ
.. asmussen, John
Guliasi, Leah J W25 Total: 3 Pearman, Alyssa w27 Rovle. Marv A Wea
Hegarty, George W M43 Phipps, Tom M63 oyle, Mary Anne
. . Emerald Aquatics ’ Schuck, Makila w22
Hemphill, Brian T M41 Reeves. Tessa L W38
Bork, Kay W50 ’ Stratton, Mike M26
Henderson, Matt M67 Skinner. Sonia W40 ?
. DeMarco, Carolyn W36 ’ i Summers, Ellen W63
Hirschberg, Bren M71 . Thorn. Tralee M W34 ’
Holcomb, Amy J way| Dhom GinaM W31 Van Andel, Robb Mgz | Summers, Jeanna W3
, . , rt .
Jensen. Steve M61 Matern, Leia M W33 anan .e ope Sutter, Jennifer L W57
7 Palma, Rodolfo M39 | Waud, Timothy P Ma49 Vidal, Juan P M27
Kiefer, Stacey L W38 . Wiley, Heather C W59
Total: 5 Voll, Robert M M59
Kramer, Ellen M W41 .
Total: 14 Ward. J W74
Kropp, Erik R M47| Lake Oswego Masters ard, Joy
Landis. Tom M74| Moyes, Anthony J M62 | Oregon Masters-37 Total: 44
’ - - Stout, Jon D M70
Lane, Mark M59| Simpson, Kris P M51 Windrath. Marv Beth W63 Portland Comm College Masters
Lussier, Eilhard C M51 Total: 2 ’ Y Dwight, Charles B M62
Total: 2
Mann, Steve A M64| I ewis & Clark Aquatics Flood, Kelly A w50
Morgen, Cheryl A W47| Clydesdale, Bill M49 | Oregon Mid-Valley Masters Karlsen, Kjell M54
Muske-Dukes-Driggs, Annie W33 | Roth, Matthew J M50 | MeAllister, Mark E M54 1 Kirkwood, Erin M39
Nelson, Sara Q W44 | Whipple, Matthew P M40 | Total: 1 LaCount, Curt R M58
Ogawa, Grace G W29| Yelin, Matt M28 | Oregon Reign Masters Malloy, Janie L W55
Palmer, Kevin G M57 Total: 4 Andrus-Hughes, Karen W59 | Schader, John Mé64
Pappa, Debbie M W55 Mid-Valley Aquatics Balderston, Leslie W56 Total: 7
Richardson, Robert B Mé64 Gonzalez, Shirlene A w47 Bernardo, Caesar M45 Portland Timberfish
Rudolph, Roger A M73 Pearson, Kevin M M34 | Blank, Abby W31| Cota, Brad M4l
Salton, Gillian G W48 Rash, Taylor M25 Blank, Nick H M28 Total: 1
Schlosberg, Suzanne w49 Total: 3 Boone, Lou M55
Schroder, Kaleo B W80 Bounds, Brandy S W36 g,"g';; \;a“f(y: Masters s
. ix, Michae
Sloop, Steven E M5s1 Multnomah Athletic Club Buelow, Vicky W35
Anastas, Daemon G MS53 ) Kay, Rebecca L W70
Sortor, Becky B W44 Asch. Jill M W50 Calnek-Morris, Sue C W73 Kuhn. Hailev F W47
uhn, Haile;
Spence, John L M75 sei Chernoff, Kendra W26 Y
Bachulis, Brad R M46 . Lantry, Todd M41
Thompson, Ron J M57 Bambusch. Hail W26 Coffeen, Linda A W65 M bach. Chel W30
annebach, Chelsea
Touchette, Cherie L W53 ambusch, Harey Crabbe, Colette M W60
Tudor. I q M66 Bonus, Ted M28 c William B M69 Marokus, Celeste W40
udor, James rary, William .
Daniel Al K 4 Miller, Matt M39
Tujo, Christian F M45 anielsen, Alexandra W3 Edwards, Bonnie B W45 .
Eastman, Catherine C W32 . Philipps, Frank J M74
Voeller, Jan M55 G K M43 Hathaway, David M56 S ¢ Mike A M46
te, Kurt ) ervant, Mike
Ward, Amy K W43 Pr((i) j du W M2S Huffman, Annie R W21 Total: 9
. > . otal:
White, Susan J w6l Pe 03 az \iny | JacobsBrowm, Michelle C w45
Whiter, Peg S w3 | Porter Jordan Karimi, Abbas M20| Salem Kroc Masters
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Name Age  Name Age  Name Age Name Age

Salem Kroc Masters

Kelber, Michael W M69
Total: 1

Sawtooth Masters-59

Girvin, Robert F M67
Total: 1

Stafford Hills Club

Adelman, Marcie W51

Cox, Kristine A W38

Haffner, Francie W50

Self, Mike M46
Total: 4

Tualatin Hills Barracudas

Albright, Susan A W61

Bedford, Kathleen L W54

Berghaus, Peter P M76

Cavender, Erin M w22

Karlin, Ben M33

Peterson, Julie A W41

Radcliff, David A MS82

Shepherd, Sara W34

Takizawa, Shannon M W38

Uebele, Keith M55
Total: 10

Uc37-37

Barton, Petra K W26

Krisanda, Chelsea S w25

Porth, Jeff M29

Pratt, Joe M38

Total: 4




Oregon LMSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 4/5/2017 Page 1
2017 OMS Association Championships - 4/7/2017 to 4/10/2017

Session Report

Session: 1 Friday, April 7th, 2017
Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 04:00 PM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Entries Heats
Finals 1 Mixed 400 IM 28 4
Finals 2 Mixed 1650 Freestyle 34 5u

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 56 ==== ====
Entry / Heat Totals: 62 9
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2017 OMS Association Championships - 4/7/2017 to 4/10/2017

Event 1 Mixed 400 Yard IM

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 4/5/2017 Page 1

Meet Program - Friday, April 7th, 2017

Sponsor: McCord & Hemphill, attorneys at law
Check-in Deadline: 3:30 pm

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Vidal, Juan P M27 Oregon Reign 4:30.00
2 Miller, Matt M39 Rogue Valley 4:55.00
3 Tujo, Christian F M45  Central Oregon 5:00.90
4 Kiefer, Stacey L W38 Central Oregon 5:13.73
5 Crabbe, Colette M W60 Oregon Reign 5:18.00
6 Nelson, Sara Q W44  Central Oregon 5:20.11
7 Palma, Rodolfo M39 Emerald Aquatics 5:25.00
8 LaCount, Curt R M58 Portland Comm 5:25.00
9 McAllister, Mark E M54  OR Mid-Valley 5:29.40
10 Muessig, Dirk M47  Oregon City 5:30.00
11 Lantry, Todd M41 Rogue Valley 5:30.50
12 Anspach, Jeffrey E M56  Central Oregon 5:40.00
13 Hemphill, Brian T M41 Central Oregon 5:40.00
14 Waursta, Steve D M51  Central Oregon 5:42.00
15 Bounds, Brandy S W36 Oregon Reign 5:45.00
16 Metz, Amanda W36 Oregon City 5:45.25
17  Phipps, Tom M63  Oregon City 5:56.05
18  Hecksel, Toni S W51 Columbia Gorge 5:56.76
19  Touchette, Cherie L W53 Central Oregon 5:59.59
20 Salton, Gillian G W48  Central Oregon 6:00.00
21 Palmer, Kevin G M57 Central Oregon 6:10.00
22  Bruce, BobA M69  Central Oregon 6:10.01
23 Gettling, Janet W68  Central Oregon 6:40.13
24 Ogawa, Grace G W29  Central Oregon 7:07.72
25 Jensen, Steve M61 Central Oregon 7:15.00
26 Grassman, Emily W40 Oregon City 8:15.68
27 Marokus, Celeste W40 Rogue Valley 9:30.00
28 Berghaus, Peter P M76 Tualatin Hills 10:12.00
Event 2 Mixed 1650 Yard Freestyle
Sponsor: Earl Ellis
Check-in Deadline: 4:00 pm
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Lussier, Eilhard C M51  Central Oregon 18:10.99
2 Holcomb, Amy J W37  Central Oregon 20:00.00
3 Pearson, Kevin M M34 Mid-Valley 20:09.30
4  Hathaway, David M56 Oregon Reign 20:10.86
5 Calvin, Kris M55 Central Oregon 20:15.00
6 Crooks, Alex M41 Oregon City 20:57.75
7 Karlsen, Kjell M54 Portland Comm 21:00.00
8 Crabbe, Colette M W60 Oregon Reign 21:10.00
9 Bounds, Brandy S W36 Oregon Reign 22:10.00
10  McAllister, Mark E M54 OR Mid-Valley 22:18.70
11 Edwards, Bonnie B W45 Oregon Reign 22:30.00
12 Bruce, Bob A M69  Central Oregon 22:30.01
13 Waud, Timothy P M49  Oregon City 23:00.01
14 Radcliff, David A M82 Tualatin Hills 23:17.00
15 Thompson, Ron J M57  Central Oregon 24:00.00
16  Yensen, Kermit D M63  Central Oregon 24:00.00
17 Larson, Allen J M64  Oregon Reign 24:05.96
18  Garibaldi, Michael S M71 Central Oregon 24:10.00
19  Richardson, Robert B M64  Central Oregon 24:20.00
20 Henderson, Matt M67 Central Oregon 24:59.00

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Schlosberg, Suzanne
Pinz, Joe

Douglas, Michael J
Landis, Tom
Dwight, Charles B

W49
Mo6l
M59
M74
M62

Muske-Dukes-Driggs, AnnicW33

Ogawa, Grace G
Calnek-Morris, Sue C
Spence, John L
White, Susan J

Lane, Mark

Foges, John
DeMarco, Carolyn
Marokus, Celeste

W29
W73
M75
Wwol
M59
M72
W36
w40

Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Portland Comm
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Emerald Aquatics

Rogue Valley

25:55.76
26:06.67
26:20.00
26:30.00
27:30.00
30:00.00
30:00.00
30:00.00
30:30.00
31:10.00
31:30.00
31:30.44
32:00.00
40:00.00
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Session Report

Session: 2 Saturday, April 8th, 2017
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 09:00 AM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Entries Heats
Finals 3 Mixed 200 IM 55 7
Finals 4 Mixed 50 Freestyle 90 12
Finals 5 Mixed 200 Breaststroke 30 4
Finals 6 Mixed 100 Butterfly 44 6
Break: 10 Minutes:
Finals 7 Women 200 Freestyle Relay 0 0
Finals 8 Men 200 Freestyle Relay 0 0
Break: 5 Minutes:
Finals 9 Mixed 50 Backstroke 65 9
Finals 10 Mixed 200 Freestyle 75 10
Finals 11 Mixed 100 Breaststroke 55 7
Break: 10 Minutes:
Finals 12 Mixed 200 Medley Relay 0 0
Break: 5 Minutes:
Finals 13 Mixed 1000 Freestyle 39 S5u

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 182 ==== ====
Entry / Heat Totals: 453 60



Oregon LMSC - For Office Use Only License

Event 3 Mixed 200 Yard IM

1 Dix, Michael C M45 Rogue Valley 2:24.00
Sponsor: Hardy's 2 Tujo, Christian F M45  Central Oregon 2:22.22
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Skinner, Sonja W40 Oregon City 2:18.73
Heat 1of7 Finals 4 Miller, Matt M39  Rogue Valley 2:15.00
1 Berghaus, Peter P M76 Tualatin Hills 3:56.00 5 Whipple, Matthew P M40 Lewis & Clark Aq 2:15.00
2 Grassman, Emily W40 Oregon City 3:54.17 6 Karlin, Ben M33 Tualatin Hills 2:20.44
3 Malloy, Janie L W55 Portland Comm 3:18.38 7 Kieras, Jessica E W36 Oregon Reign 2:22.38
4 Larson, Allen J Mo4 - Oregon Reign 3:14.79 8  Palma, Rodolfo M39  Emerald Aquatics 2:25.00
5 Jensen, Steve M61 Central Oregon 3:15.00 Heat 7of7 Finals
6 Pearman, Alyssa W27 Oregon City 3:25.00 1 Van Andel, Robbert M42  Oregon City 21500
7 DeMarco, Carolyn W36 Emerald Aquatics 3:55.00 2 Stacy, Jessica L W27 Multnomah 21390
8 3 Sullivan, Scot A M50  Multnomah 20979
Heat 2 of7 Finals 4 Gilman, Matthew B M40 Central Oregon 2:0500
1 Nakata, Ronald K M77 Oregon Reign 3:10.00 5 Vidal, Juan P M27 Oregon Reign 2:05.00
2 Guliasi, Leah J W25 Central Oregon 3:08.00 6 Bonus. Ted M28 Multnomah 2:10.10
3 Nagle, Margaret A W26 Oregon Reign 3:00.00 7 Lantry’, Todd M41 Rogue Valley 2:14.22 :
4 Thorn, Tralee M W34 Oregon City 2:55.16 8 Blank, Nick H M28 Oregon Reign 2:15.00
5  Goodman, Ann R W57 Columbia Gorge 2:58.05
6 Gonzalez, Shirlene A W47 Mid-Valley 3:07.55 Event 4 Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle
7 MacNeil, Kelly W34  Oregon Reign 3:10.00 Sponsor: Tennant Developments
8 Fox, Christina M W56 Corvallis 3:10.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 3 of 7 Finals Heat 1of 12 Finals
1 Criscione, Anicia W43  Corvallis 2:48.00 1
2 Hecksel, Toni S W51 Columbia Gorge 2:47.25 2
3 Kuhn, Hailey F W47 Rogue Valley 2:45.50 3 Schroder, Kaleo B W80 Central Oregon 1:00.60
4 Phipps, Tom M63  Oregon City 2:44.62 4 Coffeen, Linda A W65  Oregon Reign 5407
5 Salton, Gillian G W48 Central Oregon 2:45.00 5  Takizawa, Shannon M W38 Tualatin Hills 1:00.00
6 Palmer, Kevin G M57 Central Oregon 2:47.00 6
7  Kropp, Erik R M47 Central Oregon 2:47.44 7
8 Daubersmith, Britta M W51 Oregon City 2:50.00 8
Heat 4 of 7 Finals Heat 2 of 12 Finals
1 Porth, Jeff M29 UC37-37 X2:40.00 1 Summers, Ellen W63 Oregon Reign 50.00
2 Simpson, Kris P M51  Lake Oswego 2:40.00 2 Ziemer, Judy W72 Central Oregon 48.00
3 McAllister, Mark E M54 OR Mid-Valley 2:35.22 3 Calnek-Morris, Sue C W73 Oregon Reign 45.00
4 Boone, Lou M55 Oregon Reign 2:35.00 4 Ward, Joy W74 Oregon Reign 43.00
5 Hemphill, Brian T M41 Central Oregon 2:35.00 5  Crary, William B M69 Oregon Reign 44.00
6 Metz, Amanda W36 Oregon City 2:36.91 6  White, Susan J W61 Central Oregon 48.00
7  Wursta, Steve D M51  Central Oregon 2:40.00 7  Whiter, Peg S W73  Central Oregon 48.00
8  Voll, Robert M M59 Oregon Reign 2:44.00 8
Heat 5of 7 Finals Heat 3 of 12 Finals
1 Bounds, Brandy S W36 Oregon Reign 2:35.00 1 Sloop, Steven E M51  Central Oregon 38.00
2 Muessig, Dirk M47  Oregon City 2:30.00 2 Wiley, Heather C W59 Oregon City 37.50
3 Karlsen, Kjell M54  Portland Comm 2:30.00 3 Karimi, Abbas M20 Oregon Reign 36.90
4 Kiefer, Stacey L W38 Central Oregon 2:26.32 4 Rousseau, Sandi W69 Columbia Gorge 36.00
5 Nelson, Sara Q W44  Central Oregon 2:28.28 5 Hirschberg, Bren M71 Central Oregon 36.00
6 Defrang, Gary R M46 Central Oregon 2:30.00 6 Ped, Jordan W M25 Multnomah 37.00
7  Waud, Timothy P M49  Oregon City 2:30.06 7  Lamb, Willard J M94  Oregon Reign 37.93
8  Anspach, Jeffrey E M56  Central Oregon 2:35.00 8  Windrath, Mary Beth W63  Oregon-37 40.63

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 4/5/2017 Page 1
2017 OMS Association Championships - 4/7/2017 to 4/10/2017

Meet Program - Saturday, April 8th, 2017

Heat 6 of 7 Finals
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Heat 4 Finals (#4 Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle)
Jacobs-Brown, Michelle C W45
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Flood, Kelly A
Kelber, Michael W
Foges, John
Norville, Kent W
Landis, Tom
Bedford, Kathleen L
Rudolph, Roger A
50f12 Finals
Balderston, Leslie
Mannebach, Chelsea
Kramer, Ellen M
Tudor, James H
Huffman, Annie R
Kay, Rebecca L
Nakata, Ronald K
Royle, Mary Anne

6 of 12 Finals
DeWeese, Michelle
Philipps, Frank J
Kirkwood, Erin
Bounds, Brandy S
Porter, Jordan
Toppel, Margaret H
Radcliff, David A
Dhom, Gina M

7 of 12 Finals
Kehoe, Bob

Polito, Christine C
Dwight, Charles B
Eastman, Catherine C
Giebelhaus, Kelly V
Richardson, Robert B
Adelman, Marcie
Buelow, Vicky

8 of 12 Finals
Cavender, Erin M
Stout, Jon D

Bork, Kay

Porth, Jeff

Yensen, Kermit D
Morgen, Cheryl A
Hemphill, Brian T
Andrus-Hughes, Karen
9 of 12 Finals
McAllister, Mark E
Shepherd, Sara
Reeves, Tessa L
Matern, Leia M
Peters, Keith D
Kropp, Erik R
Haffner, Francie
Ward, Amy K

W50
M69
M72
M57
M74
W54
M73

W56
W30
W4l
M66
W21
W70
M77
we4

w44
M74
M39
W36
M24
W69
M82
W38

M70
W3l
M62
W32
W40
Mo64
W51
W35

w22
M70
W50
M29
M63
w47
M41
W59

M54
W34
W38
W33
M51
M47
W50
w43

Oregon Reign
Portland Comm
Salem Kroc
Central Oregon
Oregon City
Central Oregon
Tualatin Hills

Central Oregon

Oregon Reign
Rogue Valley
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Rogue Valley
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign

Central Oregon
Rogue Valley
Portland Comm
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Multnomah
Tualatin Hills
Emerald Aquatics

Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Portland Comm
Multnomah
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Stafford Hills
Oregon Reign

Tualatin Hills
Oregon-37
Emerald Aquatics
UC37-37

Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign

OR Mid-Valley
Tualatin Hills
Oregon City
Emerald Aquatics
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Stafford Hills

Central Oregon

35.71
35.00
34.50
33.37
34.00
35.00
35.00
35.99

33.20
33.00
3230
32.00
32.26
32.50
33.00
33.35

31.50
31.00
30.15
30.00
30.00
30.59
31.32
31.97

30.00
29.90
29.50
29.05
29.43
29.64
29.99
30.00

29.00
28.66
28.09
X28.00
28.00
28.50
29.00
29.00

27.76
27.50
27.46
26.87
27.00
27.47
27.67
27.81
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Heat 10 of 12 Finals

1 Asch, JilM W50 Multnomah

2 Mann, Steve A M64 Central Oregon

3 Hegarty, George W M43 Central Oregon

4 Bambusch, Hailey W26 Multnomah

5 Chernoff, Kendra W26 Oregon Reign

6  Crooks, Alex M41 Oregon City

7  Yelin, Matt M28 Lewis & Clark Aq

8 Anastas, Daemon G M53  Multnomah
Heat 11 of 12 Finals

1 Servant, Mike A M46 Rogue Valley

2 Pearson, Kevin M M34 Mid-Valley

3 Roth, Matthew J M50 Lewis & Clark Aq

4 Pratt, Joe M38 UC37-37

5 Karlin, Ben M33 Tualatin Hills

6 Bruzual, Igor E M46 North Clackamas

7  Washburne, Brent C M55 Multnomah

8 Uebele, Keith M55 Tualatin Hills
Heat 12 of 12 Finals

1 Merkley, Jonathan M20 Oregon Reign

2 Grote, Kurt M43 Multnomah

3 Self, Mike M46  Stafford Hills

4 Michael, Dr. Dan M28 Oregon Reign

5 Nagle, Brett M26 Oregon Reign

6 Rasmussen, John C M42 Oregon Reign

7  Wan, Eric M50 Multnomah

8 Marceau, Matthew A M34 Corvallis

Event 5 Mixed 200 Yard Breaststroke

26.20

25.50
25.16
24.53
24.89
25.24
25.67
26.21

24.50

24.44

24.24

X24.00

24.00

24.25
24.49

24.50

23.50
23.00
2231
21.90
21.99
22.52
23.30
23.77

Sponsor: Bend Animal Hospital

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f4 Finals
1
2 Marokus, Celeste W40 Rogue Valley 4:45.00
3 Berghaus, Peter P M76 Tualatin Hills 4:12.00
4 Wiley, Heather C W59  Oregon City 3:55.00
5 Carstens, Linda C W64  Central Oregon 4:00.00
6  Carter, Walter R M61 Central Oregon 4:20.00
7 Lane, Mark M59  Central Oregon 6:00.00
8

Heat 2 of4 Finals
1 Sloop, Steven E M51  Central Oregon 3:30.00
2 Fox, Christina M W56 Corvallis 3:23.00
3 Hecksel, Toni S W51 Columbia Gorge 3:05.90
4 Cox, Kristine A W38 Stafford Hills 2:50.78
5 Voll, Robert M M59  Oregon Reign 2:59.00
6 Guliasi, Leah J W25  Central Oregon 3:20.00
7  Moyes, Anthony J M62 Lake Oswego 3:28.00
8 Pappa, Debbie M W55 Central Oregon 3:46.37
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Heat 3 Finals (#5 Mixed 200 Yard Breaststroke)
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Heat 50f6 Finals

1 Simpson, Kris P M51 Lake Oswego 2:50.00 1 Marceau, Matthew A M34  Corvallis 1:01.09 _
2 Waursta, Steve D M51  Central Oregon 2:48.00 2 Skinner, Sonja W40 Oregon City 1:00.69
3 Cota, Brad M41 Portland Timberf 2:40.00 3 Rash, Taylor M25 Mid-Valley 1:00.42
4 Palma, Rodolfo M39 Emerald Aquatics 2:40.00 4 Washburne, Brent C M55 Multnomah 59.95
5 Boone, Lou M55 Oregon Reign 2:40.00 5 Dix, Michael C M45  Rogue Valley 1:00.00
6 Metz, Amanda W36 Oregon City 2:40.03 6 Bambusch, Hailey W26 Multnomah 1:00.60
7  Furness, Steve M55 Central Oregon 2:48.00 7 LaCount, Curt R M58 Portland Comm 1:01.00
8 Crabbe, Colette M W60 Oregon Reign 2:50.00 8  Van Andel, Robbert M42  Oregon City 1:02.00
Heat 4 of 4 Finals Heat 6 of 6 Finals
1 Schuck, Makila W22 Oregon Reign 2:38.10 1 Bruzual, Igor E M46 North Clackamas 59.12
2 Stacy, Jessica L W27 Multnomah 2:29.00 2 Bonus, Ted M28 Multnomah 5894
3 Grote, Kurt M43 Multnomah 2:20.00 3 Vidal, Juan P M27 Oregon Reign 56.00
4 Rasmussen, John C M42  Oregon Reign 2:11.10 4 Nagle, Brett M26 Oregon Reign 52.00
5 Gilman, Matthew B M40 Central Oregon 2:18.50 5 Michael, Dr. Dan M28 Oregon Reign 5480
6  Polito, Chip M40 Oregon Reign 2:26.65 6  Chernoff, Kendra W26 Oregon Reign 56.73
7 Blank, Abby W31 Oregon Reign 2:35.00 7  Roth, Matthew J M50 Lewis & Clark Aq 59.10
8  Yelin, Matt M28 Lewis & Clark Aq 2:38.86 8 Uebele, Keith M55 Tualatin Hills 5990
Event 6 Mixed 100 Yard Butterfly Event 7 Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Check-in Deadline: 9:30 am
Heat 1o0f6 Finals Team Relay Seed Time
1 ---  No entries for this event
2
3 Gettling, Janet W68 Central Oregon 1:40.38 Event 8 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
4  Touchette, Cheric L W53 Central Oregon 1:38.00 Sponsor: McCord & Hemphill, attorneys at law
5 Jensen, Steve M61 Central Oregon 1:40.00 Check-in Deadline: 9:30 am
6 Carter, Walter R M61 Central Oregon 1:59.00 Team Relay Seed Time
7 --- No entries for this event
8 Event 9 Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke
Heat 20f6 Finals ) Sponsor: George Thayer
1 La'rso'n, Allen..l ' Mo64 OregonARelgﬂ 1:33.81 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
2 Criscione, Anicia W43 Corvallis 1:30.00 Heat 10f9 Finals
3 Voeller, Jan M55 Central Oregon 1:25.00 )
4 Waud, Timothy P M49  Oregon City 1:20.02 5
> K}lhn’ Hailey F W4T Rogue Valey 1:20.10 3 Schroder, Kaleo B W80 Central Oregon 1:14.95
6 leschberg? Bren M71 Central Qregon 1:30.00 4 Coffeen, Linda A W65 Oregon Reign 58.65
7 Ready, Jodi R W45 Co'lumbla Gorge 1:32.79 5 Whiter, Peg S W73 Central Oregon 1:02.88
8 Gonzalez, Shirlene A W47 Mid-Valley 1:34.01 6
Heat 3 of 6 Finals 7
1 Palmer, Kevin G M57  Central Oregon 1:18.00 3
2 Klrl.<wood, .Er.ln M39 Portland Cf'Jmm 1:15.00 Heat 2of9 Finals
3 Polito, Christine C W31 Oregon Reign 1:12.40 )
4 Porth, Jeff M29 UC37-37 X1:10.00 2 Sortor, Becky B W44 Central Oregon 5000
5 Morgen, Cheryl A W47 - Central Oregon 1:11.00 3 Kelber, Michacl W M69  Salem Kroc 4830
6  Andrus-Hughes, Karen W59  Oregon Reign 1:15.00 4 Flood, Kelly A W50 Portland Comm 4550
7 Nelson, Sara Q W44 Cemra} Oregon 1:15.45 5 Berghaus, Peter P M?76 Tualatin Hills 4600
8 Cavender, Erin M W22 Tualatin Hills 1:20.00 6 Lamb, Willard J M94  Oregon Reign 4928
Heat 4 0f6 Finals 7  Takizawa, Shannon M W38 Tualatin Hills 56.73
1 Schuck, Makila W22 Oregon Reign 1:08.40 3
2 Hathaway, David M56 Oregon Reign 1:07.05
3 Karlsen, Kjell M54 Portland Comm 1:05.00
4 Tujo, Christian F M45  Central Oregon 1:03.14
5 Palma, Rodolfo M39 Emerald Aquatics 1:03.50
6  Anspach, Jeffrey E M56  Central Oregon 1:06.00
7  Kiefer, Stacey L W38 Central Oregon 1:07.97
8 Krisanda, Chelsea S W25 UC37-37 X1:09.00
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Heat 3 Finals (#9 Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke)
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Tudor, James H
Rousseau, Sandi
Ready, Jodi R
Kropp, Erik R
Welty-Fick, Carolyn L
Ward, Joy
Mannebach, Chelsea
Pearman, Alyssa

4 of 9 Finals
Karimi, Abbas
Voeller, Jan

Toppel, Margaret H
Goodman, Ann R
Summers, Jeanna
Dhom, Gina M
Royle, Mary Anne

Jacobs-Brown, Michelle C

50of9 Finals
Dwight, Charles B
Kirkwood, Erin
Voll, Robert M
Anastas, Daemon G
Daubersmith, Britta M
Giebelhaus, Kelly V
Stout, Jon D
Kramer, Ellen M

6 of 9 Finals
Cavender, Erin M
Palmer, Kevin G
Cox, Kristine A
Mann, Steve A
Ward, Amy K
Mahoney, Elise J
Buelow, Vicky
Salton, Gillian G

7 of 9 Finals
Furness, Steve
Karlin, Ben
McAllister, Mark E
Defrang, Gary R
Haffner, Francie
Bruzual, Igor E
Andrus-Hughes, Karen
Porter, Jordan

8 of 9 Finals
Asch, Jill M
Shepherd, Sara
Pearson, Kevin M
LaCount, Curt R
Stacy, Jessica L
Washburne, Brent C
Stratton, Mike
Muessig, Dirk

M66
W69
w45
M47
W52
W74
W30
w27

M20
M55
W69
W57
w63
W38
wo4
w45

M62
M39
M59
MS53
W51
W40
M70
W4l

w22
M57
W38
Mo64
w43
W32
W35
w48

M55
M33
M54
M46
W50
M46
W59
M24

W50
W34
M34
M58
w27
M55
M26
M47

Central Oregon
Columbia Gorge
Columbia Gorge
Central Oregon
Columbia Gorge
Oregon Reign
Rogue Valley
Oregon City

Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Multnomah
Columbia Gorge
Oregon Reign
Emerald Aquatics
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign

Portland Comm
Portland Comm
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Oregon City
Central Oregon
Oregon-37

Central Oregon

Tualatin Hills
Central Oregon
Stafford Hills
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign

Central Oregon

Central Oregon
Tualatin Hills
OR Mid-Valley
Central Oregon
Stafford Hills
North Clackamas
Oregon Reign

Multnomah

Multnomah
Tualatin Hills
Mid-Valley
Portland Comm
Multnomah
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Oregon City

45.00
44.00
43.21
42.00
42.42
44.00
45.00
45.00

41.00
39.00
38.87
37.56
38.15
38.99
39.99
41.02

37.00
36.00
35.08
34.10
34.76
35.67
36.39
37.30

34.00
34.00
33.78
33.03
33.60
33.88
34.00
34.00

33.00
32.22
32.00
31.00
31.67
32.16
32.50
33.00

30.50
29.97
29.56
29.00
29.50
29.82
29.99
31.00
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Heat 9 of 9 Finals

1 Peters, Keith D M51 Oregon Reign
2 Pratt, Joe M38 UC37-37

3 Polito, Chip M40 Oregon Reign
4 Self, Mike M46 Stafford Hills
5 Gilman, Matthew B M40 Central Oregon
6 Merkley, Jonathan M20 Oregon Reign
7  Uebele, Keith M55 Tualatin Hills
8 Servant, Mike A M46 Rogue Valley

Event 10 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle

29.00

X28.00
27.97
25.65
27.49
28.00
28.50
29.00

Sponsor: Kermit Yensen

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f10 Finals
1
2
3 Summers, Ellen W63  Oregon Reign 4:00.00
4  Calnek-Morris, Sue C W73 Oregon Reign 3:45.00
5 Ziemer, Judy W72 Central Oregon 3:47.00
6
7
8
Heat 2 of 10 Finals
| Bedford, Kathleen L W54 Tualatin Hills 33000
2 Crary, William B M69  Oregon Reign 3:30.00
3 Norville, Kent W M57  Oregon City 3:20.00
4 Lane, Mark M59  Central Oregon 3:15.00
5 Spence, John L M75  Central Oregon 3:15.00
6  Grassman, Emily W40 Oregon City 3:24.39
7  Muske-Dukes-Driggs, AnnicW33  Central Oregon 3:30.00
8  White, Susan J W61  Central Oregon 3:35.00
Heat 3 of 10 Finals
1 Mannebach, Chelsea W30 Rogue Valley 3:10.00
2 Pearman, Alyssa W27  Oregon City 3:05.00
3 Hirschberg, Bren M71 Central Oregon 3:00.00
4 Jacobs-Brown, Michelle C W45 Oregon Reign 2:58.75
5 Stout, JonD M70 Oregon-37 2:59.00
6  Tudor, James H M66 Central Oregon 3:00.00
7 Karimi, Abbas M20 Oregon Reign 3:07.00
8 Foges, John M72 Central Oregon 3:10.50
Heat 4 0of 10 Finals
1 Philipps, Frank J M74 Rogue Valley 2:50.00
2 MacNeil, Kelly W34  Oregon Reign 2:50.00
3 Sloop, Steven E M51  Central Oregon 2:45.00
4 Landis, Tom M74 Central Oregon 2:45.00
5 Thompson, Ron J M57  Central Oregon 2:45.00
6 Douglas, Michael J M59  Central Oregon 2:45.00
7  Sutter, Jennifer L W57 Oregon Reign 2:50.00
8 Pinz, Joe M61 Oregon Reign 2:50.66
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2017 OMS Association Championships - 4/7/2017 to 4/10/2017

Heat 5 Finals (#10 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle)
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Heat

0 N N L kW

Summers, Jeanna
DeMarco, Carolyn
Daubersmith, Britta M
Kuhn, Hailey F
Radcliff, David A
Richardson, Robert B
Kehoe, Bob
Huffman, Annie R
6 of 10 Finals
Garibaldi, Michael S
Salton, Gillian G
Cota, Brad

Phipps, Tom
Adelman, Marcie
Anspach, Jeffrey E
Bruce, Bob A
Waursta, Steve D

7 of 10 Finals
Touchette, Cherie L
Ward, Amy K
Mabhoney, Elise J
McAllister, Mark E
Giebelhaus, Kelly V
Holcomb, Amy J
Bork, Kay

Yensen, Kermit D

8 of 10 Finals
Reeves, Tessa L
Karlsen, Kjell
Matern, Leia M
Calvin, Kris
Haffner, Francie
Crooks, Alex

Polito, Christine C
Krisanda, Chelsea S
9 of 10 Finals
Hathaway, David
Chernoff, Kendra
Wan, Eric

Blank, Nick H
Whipple, Matthew P
Roth, Matthew J
Dix, Michael C
Lussier, Eilhard C
10 of 10 Finals
Marceau, Matthew A
Sullivan, Scot A
Gilman, Matthew B
Nagle, Brett

Self, Mike

Bonus, Ted

Miller, Matt
Bambusch, Hailey

w63
W36
W5l
w47
M82
Mo64
M70
W21

M71
W48
M41
M63
W5l
M56
M69
MS51

Ws3
w43
W32
M54
W40
W37
W50
M63

W38
M54
W33
M55
W50
M41
W31
W25

M56
W26
M50
M28
M40
M50
M45
MS51

M34
M50
M40
M26
M46
M28
M39
W26

Oregon Reign
Emerald Aquatics
Oregon City
Rogue Valley
Tualatin Hills
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign

Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Portland Timberf
Oregon City
Stafford Hills
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Central Oregon

Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
OR Mid-Valley
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Emerald Aquatics

Central Oregon

Oregon City
Portland Comm
Emerald Aquatics
Central Oregon
Stafford Hills
Oregon City
Oregon Reign
UC37-37

Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Lewis & Clark Aq
Lewis & Clark Aq
Rogue Valley
Central Oregon

Corvallis
Multnomah
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Stafford Hills
Multnomah
Rogue Valley
Multnomah
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2:38.00
2:30.00
2:29.04
2:28.50
2:28.74
2:29.07
2:38.00
2:39.98

2:25.00
2:20.00
2:20.00
2:18.03
2:18.15
2:20.00
2:24.01
2:27.00

2:17.17
2:15.50
2:14.65
2:12.00
2:14.42
2:15.00
2:16.99
2:17.21

2:10.75
2:10.00
2:08.99
2:08.00
2:08.67
2:09.40
2:10.30
X2:11.00

2:05.05
2:05.00
2:01.00
2:00.00
2:00.00
2:04.17
2:05.00
2:06.99

1:55.20
1:54.75
1:52.50
1:48.00
1:50.88
1:53.18
1:55.00
1:58.62

Event 11 Mixed 100 Yard Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 Finals
1 Carter, Walter R M61 Central Oregon 2:10.00
2 Carstens, Linda C W64  Central Oregon 2:00.00
3 Berghaus, Peter P M76 Tualatin Hills 1:53.00
4 Sortor, Becky B W44  Central Oregon 1:50.00
5 Kay, Rebecca L W70 Rogue Valley 1:52.50
6  Windrath, Mary Beth W63 Oregon-37 1:55.63
7  Spence, John L M75  Central Oregon 2:05.00
8
Heat 2 of 7 Finals
1 Pappa, Debbie M W55 Central Oregon 1:49.00
2 Harrington, Sue W59 Columbia Gorge 1:48.00
3 Bedford, Kathleen L W54  Tualatin Hills 1:45.00
4 Malloy, Janie L W55 Portland Comm 1:35.65
5 Nakata, Ronald K M77 Oregon Reign 1:45.00
6 Wiley, Heather C W59  Oregon City 1:46.00
7 Ready, Jodi R W45 Columbia Gorge 1:48.00
8 Flood, Kelly A W50 Portland Comm 1:50.00
Heat 3 of 7 Finals
1 Ped, Jordan W M25 Multnomah 1:35.00
2 Fox, Christina M W56 Corvallis 1:33.00
3 Gettling, Janet W68 Central Oregon 1:31.05
4 Voeller, Jan M55 Central Oregon 1:30.00
5 Welty-Fick, Carolyn L W52 Columbia Gorge 1:30.56
6  Gonzalez, Shirlene A W47 Mid-Valley 1:32.51
7 Huffman, Annie R W21 Oregon Reign 1:34.68
8 Thorn, Tralee M W34  Oregon City 1:35.31
Heat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Buelow, Vicky W35  Oregon Reign 1:30.00
2 Sloop, Steven E M51  Central Oregon 1:30.00
3 Moyes, Anthony J M62 Lake Oswego 1:24.00
4  Metz, Amanda W36 Oregon City 1:18.50
5 Crabbe, Colette M W60 Oregon Reign 1:19.99
6 Criscione, Anicia W43  Corvallis 1:28.00
7 Dwight, Charles B M62 Portland Comm 1:30.00
8 Nagle, Margaret A W26 Oregon Reign 1:30.00
Heat 5of7 Finals
1 Asch, Jill M W50 Multnomah 1:17.50
2 Cox, Kristine A W38 Stafford Hills 1:16.78
3 Cota, Brad M41 Portland Timberf 1:16.00
4 Porth, Jeff M29 UC37-37 X1:15.00
5 Servant, Mike A M46 Rogue Valley 1:15.00
6 Mann, Steve A M64  Central Oregon 1:16.55
7 Boone, Lou M55 Oregon Reign 1:17.00
8  Waud, Timothy P M49  Oregon City 1:18.03
Heat 6 of 7 Finals
1 Palma, Rodolfo M39 Emerald Aquatics 1:14.00
2 Skinner, Sonja W40 Oregon City 1:13.60
3 Blank, Abby W31 Oregon Reign 1:12.00
4 Schuck, Makila W22 Oregon Reign 1:11.50
5  Simpson, Kris P M51 Lake Oswego 1:12.00
6  Yelin, Matt M28 Lewis & Clark Aq 1:12.16
7  Furness, Steve M55 Central Oregon 1:14.00
8 Rash, Taylor M25 Mid-Valley 1:14.42
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Heat 7 Finals (#11 Mixed 100 Yard Breaststroke)

1
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Sullivan, Scot A
Merkley, Jonathan
Grote, Kurt
Rasmussen, John C
Stratton, Mike
Polito, Chip

Van Andel, Robbert
Lantry, Todd

M50
M20
M43
M42
M26
M40
M42
M41

Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Oregon City
Rogue Valley

Event 12 Mixed 200 Yard Medley Relay

1:08.29
1:07.00
1:05.00

59.96
1:05.00
1:06.88
1:08.09
1:09.14

Sponsor: Central Oregon Emergency Physicans
Check-in Deadline: End of 50 Back

Team Relay Seed Time
---  No entries for this event
Event 13 Mixed 1000 Yard Freestyle
Sponsor: Brooks Richardson
Check-in Deadline: 9:30 am
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Lussier, Eilhard C M51  Central Oregon 11:04.99
2 Vidal, Juan P M27 Oregon Reign 11:10.00
3 Hathaway, David M56 Oregon Reign 11:51.41
4 Calvin, Kris M55 Central Oregon 11:55.22
5 Pearson, Kevin M M34 Mid-Valley 11:55.86
6 Holcomb, Amy J W37 Central Oregon 12:00.00
7  Crooks, Alex M41  Oregon City 12:30.00
8 Reeves, Tessa L W38 Oregon City 12:30.00
9  Eastman, Catherine C W32 Multnomah 12:30.50
10 Tujo, Christian F M45  Central Oregon 12:45.00
11 Kramer, Ellen M W41 Central Oregon 13:10.30
12 Myers, Ken A M48  Oregon Reign 13:25.63
13 Hecksel, Toni S W51 Columbia Gorge 13:30.00
14 Danielsen, Alexandra K W34 Multnomah 13:30.00
15 Edwards, Bonnie B W45  Oregon Reign 13:30.00
16 Goodman, Ann R W57 Columbia Gorge 14:00.00
17 Radcliff, David A MS2  Tualatin Hills 14:04.73
18 Larson, AllenJ M64  Oregon Reign 14:15.60
19  Summers, Jeanna W63 Oregon Reign 14:30.00
20 Richardson, Robert B M64  Central Oregon 14:36.00
21  Henderson, Matt M67  Central Oregon 14:59.00
22 Guliasi, Leah J W25  Central Oregon 15:00.00
23 Thompson, RonJ M57  Central Oregon 15:00.00
24  Albright, Susan A W61 Tualatin Hills 15:10.00
25 Douglas, Michael J M59  Central Oregon 15:15.00
26  Malloy, Janie L W55 Portland Comm 15:18.16
27 Harrington, Sue W59  Columbia Gorge 15:30.00
28  Pinz, Joe M61 Oregon Reign 15:33.36
29  Garibaldi, Michael S M71 Central Oregon 16:10.00
30 Landis, Tom M74 Central Oregon 17:00.00
31 Pappa, Debbie M W55 Central Oregon 18:00.00
32 Calnek-Morris, Sue C W73 Oregon Reign 18:00.00
33 Lane, Mark M59  Central Oregon 18:25.00
34 Foges, John M72 Central Oregon 18:30.98
35 White, Susan J W61  Central Oregon 19:10.00
36 Ogawa, Grace G W29 Central Oregon 20:00.00
37 Grassman, Emily W40 Oregon City 20:16.47
38 Marokus, Celeste W40 Rogue Valley 21:00.00
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39  Muske-Dukes-Driggs, AnnicW33  Central Oregon

23:00.00
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Session Report

Session: 3 Sunday, April 9th, 2017
Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 09:00 AM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Entries Heats
Finals 14 Mixed 500 Freestyle 64 8u
Break: 20 Minutes:
Finals 15 Mixed 100 IM 78 10
Finals 16 Mixed 50 Butterfly 65 9
Finals 17 Mixed 200 Backstroke 29 4
Finals 18 Mixed 100 Freestyle 91 12
Break: 10 Minutes:
Finals 19 Women 200 Medley Relay 0 0
Finals 20 Men 200 Medley Relay 0 0
Break: 5 Minutes:
Finals 21 Mixed 50 Breaststroke 57 8
Finals 22 Mixed 200 Butterfly 16 2
Finals 23 Mixed 100 Backstroke 52 7
Break: 10 Minutes:
Finals 24 Mixed 200 Freestyle Relay 0 0

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 179 ==== ====
Entry / Heat Totals: 452 60
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Event 14 Mixed 500 Yard Freestyle

Sponsor: Madeleine & Tom Landis
Check-in Deadline: 8:30 am

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Vidal, Juan P M27 Oregon Reign 5:09.00
2 Bonus, Ted M28 Multnomah 5:09.55
3 Lussier, Eilhard C M51  Central Oregon 5:15.99
4 Miller, Matt M39 Rogue Valley 5:20.00
5 Van Andel, Robbert M42  Oregon City 5:25.00
6 Blank, Nick H M28 Oregon Reign 5:30.00
7 Hathaway, David M56 Oregon Reign 5:37.50
8 Holcomb, Amy J W37 Central Oregon 5:40.00
9 Nelson, Sara Q W44  Central Oregon 5:45.45
10  Eastman, Catherine C W32 Multnomah 5:45.50
11 Matern, Leia M W33 Emerald Aquatics 5:50.70
12 Skinner, Sonja W40 Oregon City 5:52.46
13 Polito, Christine C W31 Oregon Reign 5:55.00
14  Crooks, Alex M41  Oregon City 5:58.60
15 Reeves, Tessa L W38 Oregon City 5:59.90
16  Phipps, Tom M63  Oregon City 6:01.09
17 Mahoney, Elise J W32 Oregon Reign 6:02.27
18  Kramer, Ellen M W41 Central Oregon 6:15.30
19  Waursta, Steve D M51  Central Oregon 6:17.00
20 Bounds, Brandy S W36 Oregon Reign 6:20.00
21  Yelin, Matt M28 Lewis & Clark Aq 6:25.00
22 Yensen, Kermit D M63  Central Oregon 6:30.00
23  Edwards, Bonnie B W45  Oregon Reign 6:30.00
24  Kuhn, Hailey F W47 Rogue Valley 6:40.00
25 Bruce, Bob A M69 Central Oregon 6:42.01
26  Hecksel, Toni S W51 Columbia Gorge 6:45.00
27 Hemphill, Brian T M41 Central Oregon 6:45.00
28 Danielsen, Alexandra K~ W34 Multnomah 6:45.00
29 Larson, AllenJ M64  Oregon Reign 6:54.79
30 Thompson, RonJ M57 Central Oregon 7:00.00
31 Kehoe, Bob M70 Oregon Reign 7:00.00
32  Summers, Jeanna W63  Oregon Reign 7:07.00
33 Thorn, Tralee M W34 Oregon City 7:08.31
34  Henderson, Matt M67 Central Oregon 7:15.00
35  Schader, John M64 Portland Comm 7:20.00
36 Douglas, Michael J M59  Central Oregon 7:25.00
37 MacNeil, Kelly W34 Oregon Reign 7:25.00
38  Philipps, Frank J M74  Rogue Valley 7:25.00
39  Fox, Christina M W56 Corvallis 7:27.00
40 Harrington, Sue W59  Columbia Gorge 7:30.00
41  Garibaldi, Michael S M71 Central Oregon 7:30.00
42 Guliasi, Leah J W25  Central Oregon 7:30.00
43 Landis, Tom M74 Central Oregon 7:30.00
44 Sortor, Becky B W44 Central Oregon 7:30.00
45  Albright, Susan A W61 Tualatin Hills 7:30.00
46 Radcliff, David A MS82 Tualatin Hills 7:30.00
47  Schlosberg, Suzanne W49  Central Oregon 7:31.43
48 Pinz, Joe M61  Oregon Reign 7:35.71
49  Malloy, Janie L W55 Portland Comm 7:39.37
50 Balderston, Leslie W56 Oregon Reign 7:42.00
51 Pearman, Alyssa W27  Oregon City 7:50.00
52 Muske-Dukes-Driggs, AnnicW33  Central Oregon 8:00.00
53  Bedford, Kathleen L W54  Tualatin Hills 8:30.00
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54  Gonzalez, Shirlene A W47 Mid-Valley 8:39.01
55  Foges, John M72 Central Oregon 8:4044
56 Lane, Mark M59  Central Oregon 9:00.00
57  Grassman, Emily W40 Oregon City 9:07.44
58 Ogawa, Grace G W29  Central Oregon 9:10.00
59  White, Susan J W61 Central Oregon 9:10.00
60 Spence, John L M75  Central Oregon 9:15.00
61 Rudolph, Roger A M73  Central Oregon 9:50.99
62 DeMarco, Carolyn W36 Emerald Aquatics 10:00.00
63  Calnek-Morris, Sue C W73 Oregon Reign 10:00.00
64  Marokus, Celeste W40 Rogue Valley 11:00.00
Event 15 Mixed 100 Yard IM
Sponsor: Cyndi Smidt
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f10 Finals
1
2 Carstens, Linda C W64  Central Oregon 1:53.00
3 Marokus, Celeste W40 Rogue Valley 1:50.00
4  Hirschberg, Bren M71 Central Oregon 1:45.00
5 Kelber, Michael W M69 Salem Kroc 1:45.50
6  Grassman, Emily W40 Oregon City 1:51.58
7  Rudolph, Roger A M73  Central Oregon 1:59.99
8
Heat 2 of 10 Finals
1 Ward, Joy W74 Oregon Reign 1:40.00
2 Jensen, Steve M61 Central Oregon 1:40.00
3 Schader, John M64  Portland Comm 1:35.00
4 Norville, Kent W M57  Oregon City 1:35.00
5 Nakata, Ronald K M77 Oregon Reign 1:35.00
6 Rousseau, Sandi W69  Columbia Gorge 1:36.00
7  Pearman, Alyssa W27  Oregon City 1:40.00
8 Guliasi, Leah J W25  Central Oregon 1:40.00
Heat 3 of 10 Finals
1 Sloop, Steven E M51  Central Oregon 1:30.00
2 MacNeil, Kelly W34  Oregon Reign 1:30.00
3 Mannebach, Chelsea W30 Rogue Valley 1:30.00
4  Toppel, Margaret H W69 Multnomah 1:28.36
5 Flood, Kelly A W50 Portland Comm 1:29.00
6  Tudor, James H M66 Central Oregon 1:30.00
7 Huffman, Annie R W21 Oregon Reign 1:30.00
8 Bernardo, Caesar M45 Oregon Reign 1:31.00
Heat 4 of 10 Finals
1 Goodman, Ann R W57 Columbia Gorge 1:24.00
2 Voeller, Jan M55 Central Oregon 1:22.00
3 Nagle, Margaret A W26 Oregon Reign 1:20.00
4  Criscione, Anicia W43 Corvallis 1:18.00
5 Porter, Jordan M24 Multnomah 1:18.00
6 Voll, Robert M M59  Oregon Reign 1:2030
7 Ready, Jodi R W45 Columbia Gorge 1:22.81
8  Welty-Fick, Carolyn L W52 Columbia Gorge 1:2820
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Heat 5 Finals (#15 Mixed 100 Yard IM)
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Kropp, Erik R
Peterson, Julie A
Stout, Jon D
Andrus-Hughes, Karen
Giebelhaus, Kelly V
Bounds, Brandy S
Barton, Petra K
Bork, Kay

6 of 10 Finals
Adelman, Marcie
Woursta, Steve D
Metz, Amanda
Anastas, Daemon G
Cox, Kristine A
Anspach, Jeffrey E
Daubersmith, Britta M
Palmer, Kevin G

7 of 10 Finals
Krisanda, Chelsea S
Simpson, Kris P
Furness, Steve
Boone, Lou

Girvin, Robert F
Kieras, Jessica E
Karlin, Ben
Crabbe, Colette M
8 of 10 Finals
Muessig, Dirk
Roth, Matthew J
Palma, Rodolfo
Marceau, Matthew A
Rash, Taylor
Schuck, Makila
Mann, Steve A
Tujo, Christian F

9 of 10 Finals
Blank, Abby
Servant, Mike A
Clydesdale, Bill
Stacy, Jessica L
Lantry, Todd
Merkley, Jonathan
Wan, Eric

Dix, Michael C

10 of 10 Finals
Whipple, Matthew P
Sullivan, Scot A
Rasmussen, John C
Nagle, Brett

Grote, Kurt
Gilman, Matthew B
Stratton, Mike
Peters, Keith D

M47
w4l
M70
W59
W40
W36
W26
W50

W51
M51
W36
MS53
W38
M56
W5l
M57

W25
M51
M55
M55
M67
W36
M33
W60

M47
M50
M39
M34
M25
w22
Mo64
M45

W31
M46
M49
W27
M41
M20
M50
M45

M40
M50
M42
M26
M43
M40
M26
M51

Central Oregon
Tualatin Hills
Oregon-37
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
uC37-37
Emerald Aquatics

Stafford Hills
Central Oregon
Oregon City
Multnomah
Stafford Hills
Central Oregon
Oregon City
Central Oregon

UC37-37
Lake Oswego
Central Oregon

Oregon Reign

Sawtooth Masters-59

Oregon Reign
Tualatin Hills
Oregon Reign

Oregon City
Lewis & Clark Aq
Emerald Aquatics
Corvallis
Mid-Valley
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon

Central Oregon

Oregon Reign
Rogue Valley
Lewis & Clark Aq
Multnomah
Rogue Valley
Oregon Reign
Multnomah

Rogue Valley

Lewis & Clark Aq
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign

:15.54
:15.00
:14.97
:14.50
:14.67
:15.00
X1:15.00
:15.98

—_

1:13.69
1:13.00
1:11.74
1:10.21
1:10.78
1:12.00
1:13.23
1:14.00

X1:10.00
1:09.00
1:08.00
1:07.00

X1:07.00
1:09.00
1:09.49
1:10.00

1:06.00
1:05.57
1:05.50
1:05.37
1:05.42
1:05.50
1:05.62
1:06.50

1:05.00
1:03.00
1:03.00
1:01.00
1:01.11
1:03.00
1:03.00
1:05.00

1:00.00
59.50
56.48
56.00
56.00
57.00
59.99

1:01.00
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Event 16 Mixed 50 Yard Butterfly

Sponsor: Megi Morishita

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f9 Finals
1
2
3 Carstens, Linda C W64  Central Oregon 1:00.00
4 Rudolph, Roger A M73 Central Oregon 5099
5  Takizawa, Shannon M W38 Tualatin Hills 1:00.00
6
7
8
Heat 2 of 9 Finals
1
2 Flood, Kelly A W50 Portland Comm 50.00
3 Malloy, Janie L W55  Portland Comm 4454
4 Mannebach, Chelsea W30 Rogue Valley 42.00
5 Royle, Mary Anne W64 Oregon Reign 42.98
6 Norville, Kent W M57 Oregon City 45.00
7  Gettling, Janet W68  Central Oregon 50.96
8
Heat 3 of 9 Finals
1 Jensen, Steve M61 Central Oregon 40.00
2 Rousseau, Sandi W69 Columbia Gorge 39.00
3 Cavender, Erin M W22 Tualatin Hills 3800
4 Hirschberg, Bren M71 Central Oregon 38.00
5 Karimi, Abbas M20 Oregon Reign 38.00
6 Nagle, Margaret A W26 Oregon Reign 38.00
7  Schader, John M64 Portland Comm 40.00
8 Calmels, Patrice J M56  Central Oregon 40.00
Heat 4 of9 Finals
1 Guliasi, Leah J W25 Central Oregon 38.00
2 DeWeese, Michelle W44  Central Oregon 36.20
3 Kirkwood, Erin M39 Portland Comm 36.00
4 Peterson, Julic A W41 Tualatin Hills 35.19
5 Bernardo, Caesar M45 Oregon Reign 35.83
6 Kuhn, Hailey F W47 Rogue Valley 36.00
7 Ready, Jodi R W45  Columbia Gorge 37.63
8 Balderston, Leslie W56 Oregon Reign 38.00
Heat 5o0f9 Finals
1 Toppel, Margaret H W69 Multnomah 34.97
2 Adelman, Marcie W51  Stafford Hills 33.90
3 Kropp, Erik R M47 Central Oregon 32.34
4 Polito, Christine C W31 Oregon Reign 32.00
5 Touchette, Cherie L W53 Central Oregon 32.23
6 Dwight, Charles B M62  Portland Comm 33.50
7 Dhom, Gina M W38 Emerald Aquatics 34.09
8 Moyes, Anthony J M62 Lake Oswego 35.00
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Heat 6 Finals (#16 Mixed 50 Yard Butterfly)

1

R e NV I VS I ]

(e}

Heat

N N R W

oo}

Heat

~N N L R W

o]

Heat

[c IR Bie Y I N

Ward, Amy K
Hemphill, Brian T
Haffner, Francie
Schuck, Makila
Eastman, Catherine C
Myers, Ken A
Anastas, Daemon G
Buelow, Vicky

7 of 9 Finals
Anspach, Jeftrey E
Barton, Petra K
Asch, Jill M
Mann, Steve A
Girvin, Robert F
Kiefer, Stacey L
Morgen, Cheryl A
Simpson, Kris P

8 of 9 Finals
Rash, Taylor
Servant, Mike A
Bambusch, Hailey
Lantry, Todd
Stratton, Mike
LaCount, Curt R
Pearson, Kevin M
Karlsen, Kjell

9 of 9 Finals
Stacy, Jessica L
Uebele, Keith
Chernoff, Kendra
Nagle, Brett
Bruzual, Igor E
Roth, Matthew J
Skinner, Sonja
Wan, Eric

w43
M41
W50
w22
W32
M48
MS53
W35

M56
W26
W50
Mo64
M67
W38
w47
M5l

M25
M46
W26
M41
M26
M58
M34
M54

W27
M55
W26
M26
M46
M50
w40
M50

Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Stafford Hills
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Oregon Reign

Central Oregon
UC37-37
Multnomah

Central Oregon
Sawtooth Masters-59
Central Oregon
Central Oregon

Lake Oswego

Mid-Valley
Rogue Valley
Multnomah
Rogue Valley
Oregon Reign
Portland Comm
Mid-Valley

Portland Comm

Multnomah
Tualatin Hills
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
North Clackamas
Lewis & Clark Aq
Oregon City
Multnomah

Event 17 Mixed 200 Yard Backstroke

31.62
31.00
30.67
30.10
30.50
30.81
31.23
32.00

30.00
X29.75
29.00
28.70
X29.00
29.20
29.80
30.00

28.42
28.00
27.34
27.00
27.00
27.50
28.22
28.48

26.90
26.19
25.51
24.50
25.22
25.92
26.69
26.90

Heat 2 of4 Finals

1 Bruce, BobA M69  Central Oregon
2 Goodman, Ann R W57 Columbia Gorge
3 Daubersmith, Britta M W51 Oregon City
4  Salton, Gillian G W48  Central Oregon
5 Voll, Robert M M59 Oregon Reign
6 Nelson, Sara Q W44 Central Oregon
7  Summers, Jeanna W63 Oregon Reign
8 Palmer, Kevin G M57  Central Oregon
Heat 3 of4 Finals
1 Boone, Lou M55 Oregon Reign
2 Mabhoney, Elise J W32 Oregon Reign
3 Kiefer, Stacey L W38  Central Oregon
4 Defrang, Gary R M46 Central Oregon
5 Andrus-Hughes, Karen W59 Oregon Reign
6 Cox, Kristine A W38 Stafford Hills
7 Porter, Jordan M24 Multnomah
8 LaCount, Curt R M58 Portland Comm
Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 Kieras, Jessica E W36 Oregon Reign
2 Peters, Keith D M51  Oregon Reign
3 Polito, Chip M40 Oregon Reign
4 Self, Mike M46 Stafford Hills
5 Gilman, Matthew B M40 Central Oregon
6 Blank, Nick H M28 Oregon Reign
7  Shepherd, Sara W34  Tualatin Hills
8 Miller, Matt M39 Rogue Valley

Event 18 Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

Page 3

2:59.01
2:50.00
2:44.03
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:44.12
2:55.00
3:00.00

2:35.00

2:32.33
2:30.53
2:28.00

2:30.00

2:30.78
2:35.00

2:38.00

2:15.12
2:12.00
2:09.74
2:06.08
2:09.00
2:10.00
2:15.00
2:20.00

Sponsor: Tennant Developments

Sponsor: Central Oregon Emergency Physicans

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 Finals
1
2 Carter, Walter R M61 Central Oregon 4:15.00
3 Lamb, Willard J M94 Oregon Reign 3:55.51
4 Sortor, Becky B W44  Central Oregon 3:30.00
5 Ward, Joy W74  Oregon Reign 3:45.00
6 Carstens, Linda C W64  Central Oregon 4:00.00
7
8

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of 12 Finals
1
2
3 Schroder, Kaleo B W80 Central Oregon 2:20.00
4 White, Susan J W61  Central Oregon 1:47.00
5 Takizawa, Shannon M W38 Tualatin Hills 1:51.37
6
7
8

Heat 2 of 12 Finals

1  Bedford, Kathleen L W54  Tualatin Hills
2 Foges, John M?72 Central Oregon
3 Calnek-Morris, Sue C W73 Oregon Reign
4 Lane, Mark M59 Central Oregon
5 Crary, William B M69 Oregon Reign
6 Kay, Rebecca L W70 Rogue Valley

7 Kelber, Michael W M69 Salem Kroc

8  Rudolph, Roger A M73 Central Oregon

1:35.00

1:30.33
1:30.00
1:27.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.50
1:45.99
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Heat 3 Finals (#18 Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle)
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Heat
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Windrath, Mary Beth
Rousseau, Sandi
Harrington, Sue
Mannebach, Chelsea
Norville, Kent W
Landis, Tom
Gonzalez, Shirlene A
Wiley, Heather C

4 of 12 Finals
Hirschberg, Bren
Ped, Jordan W
Pinz, Joe

Fox, Christina M
Royle, Mary Anne
MacNeil, Kelly
Spence, John L
Karimi, Abbas
50f12 Finals
Ready, Jodi R
Voeller, Jan
Bernardo, Caesar
Huffman, Annie R
Tudor, James H
Nakata, Ronald K
Balderston, Leslie
Philipps, Frank J

6 of 12 Finals
Garibaldi, Michael S
Thompson, Ron J
Criscione, Anicia
Kehoe, Bob
Douglas, Michael J
Radcliff, David A
Schader, John
Nagle, Margaret A
7 of 12 Finals
Adelman, Marcie
Calmels, Patrice J
Peterson, Julie A
Bork, Kay
Giebelhaus, Kelly V
Cavender, Erin M
Larson, Allen J
Stout, Jon D

8 of 12 Finals
Morgen, Cheryl A
Ward, Amy K
Nelson, Sara Q
Yensen, Kermit D
Kropp, Erik R
Kirkwood, Erin
Phipps, Tom
Bruce, Bob A

w63
W69
W59
W30
M57
M74
w47
W59

M71
M25
M61
W56
wo4
W34
M75
M20

w45
M55
M45
W21
M66
M77
W56
M74

M71
M57
w43
M70
M59
M82
Mo64
W26

W51
M56
w4l
W50
W40
w22
Mo64
M70

w47
w43
W44
M63
M47
M39
M63
M69

Oregon-37
Columbia Gorge
Columbia Gorge
Rogue Valley
Oregon City
Central Oregon
Mid-Valley
Oregon City

Central Oregon
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Corvallis
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign

Columbia Gorge
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Rogue Valley

Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Corvallis
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Tualatin Hills
Portland Comm

Oregon Reign

Stafford Hills
Central Oregon
Tualatin Hills
Emerald Aquatics
Central Oregon
Tualatin Hills
Oregon Reign
Oregon-37

Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Portland Comm
Oregon City

Central Oregon
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1:25.63
1:22.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:21.00
1:25.01
1:26.00

1:20.00
1:18.00
1:16.41
1:16.00
1:16.21
1:18.00
1:20.00
1:20.00

:15.73
:15.00
:15.00
:12.40
:15.00
:15.00
:15.00
:16.00

—_ = = o s s

:10.00
:10.00
:08.00
:07.00
:08.00
:08.26
:10.00
:12.00

1:05.99
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:04.07
1:04.52
1:05.00
1:05.37
1:06.00

1:04.00
1:03.27
1:02.02
1:01.81
1:01.99
1:03.00
1:03.49
1:04.01

Heat
1

N N AW
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Heat
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Heat
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o]

Heat
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9 of 12 Finals
Touchette, Cherie L
Haffner, Francie
Reeves, Tessa L
Hemphill, Brian T
Matern, Leia M
Barton, Petra K
Krisanda, Chelsea S
Waud, Timothy P
10 of 12 Finals
Asch, Jill M
Chernoff, Kendra
Van Andel, Robbert
Skinner, Sonja
Hegarty, George W
Karlsen, Kjell
Crooks, Alex
Hathaway, David
11 of 12 Finals
Washburne, Brent C
Miller, Matt
Bruzual, Igor E
Karlin, Ben
Whipple, Matthew P
Pratt, Joe

Dix, Michael C
Roth, Matthew J

12 of 12 Finals
Merkley, Jonathan
Marceau, Matthew A
Wan, Eric

Nagle, Brett

Self, Mike

Grote, Kurt

Bonus, Ted
Bambusch, Hailey

W53
W50
W38
M41
W33
W26
W25
M49

W50
W26
M42
w40
M43
M54
M41
M56

M55
M39
M46
M33
M40
M38
M45
M50

M20
M34
M50
M26
M46
M43
M28
W26

Central Oregon
Stafford Hills
Oregon City
Central Oregon
Emerald Aquatics
UC37-37
UC37-37

Oregon City

Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Oregon City
Oregon City
Central Oregon
Portland Comm
Oregon City
Oregon Reign

Multnomah
Rogue Valley
North Clackamas
Tualatin Hills
Lewis & Clark Aq
uC37-37

Rogue Valley
Lewis & Clark Aq

Oregon Reign
Corvallis
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Stafford Hills
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah

Event 19 Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

1:01.01
1:00.67
59.75
58.00
59.70
X59.77
X1:01.00
1:01.04

57.12
57.00

56.00

55.67
55.72

56.64

57.11

57.50

55.09
55.00
54.82
53.54
54.00
X55.00
55.00
55.63

53.00

52.41

51.50

48.00

49.46

52.00
53.00
53.52

Check-in Deadline: End of 50 Fly

Team Relay Seed Time
---  No entries for this event
Event 20 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
Sponsor: High Lakes Health Care
Check-in Deadline: End of 50 Fly
Team Relay Seed Time

No entries for this event
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Mixed 50 Yard Breaststroke

Sponsor: DeCourcey Ranch Realty

Lane Name

Age Team

Seed Time

Heat
1
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oo}

Heat
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Heat
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(e}

Heat
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oo}

Heat
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1 of 8 Finals

Schroder, Kaleo B
Takizawa, Shannon M
Whiter, Peg S

2 of 8 Finals

Gettling, Janet
Windrath, Mary Beth
Coffeen, Linda A
Crary, William B
Pearman, Alyssa
DeMarco, Carolyn

3 of 8 Finals
Norville, Kent W
Wiley, Heather C
Thompson, Ron J
Nagle, Margaret A
Harrington, Sue
Malloy, Janie L
Flood, Kelly A
Kay, Rebecca L

4 of 8 Finals
Huffman, Annie R
Thorn, Tralee M
Welty-Fick, Carolyn L
Tudor, James H
Voeller, Jan

Ped, Jordan W
Nakata, Ronald K
Toppel, Margaret H
5 of 8 Finals
Kieras, Jessica E
Barton, Petra K
Karlin, Ben
Anastas, Daemon G
Dwight, Charles B
Cox, Kristine A
Bork, Kay

Buelow, Vicky

W80 Central Oregon
W38 Tualatin Hills
W73 Central Oregon

W68 Central Oregon
W63  Oregon-37

W65 Oregon Reign
M69 Oregon Reign
W27 Oregon City
W36 Emerald Aquatics

M57 Oregon City
W59 Oregon City
M57 Central Oregon
W26 Oregon Reign
W59 Columbia Gorge
W55 Portland Comm
W50 Portland Comm
W70 Rogue Valley

W21 Oregon Reign
W34 Oregon City
W52 Columbia Gorge
M66 Central Oregon
M55 Central Oregon
M25 Multnomah
M77 Oregon Reign
W69 Multnomah

W36 Oregon Reign
W26 UC37-37

M33 Tualatin Hills
M53 Multnomah

M62 Portland Comm
W38 Stafford Hills
W50 Emerald Aquatics
W35 Oregon Reign

1:29.39
1:01.91
1:02.88

59.99
55.63
54.71
55.00
59.00
1:00.00

50.00
48.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.45
50.00
52.50

43.04
42.39
40.12
40.00
40.00
42.00
43.00
44.68

39.00
X38.00
37.18
36.95
37.00
37.78
38.07
39.00
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Heat 6 of 8 Finals

1 Crabbe, Colette M

Metz, Amanda

Servant, Mike A
Asch, Jill M
Rash, Taylor

N N AW

(e}

Heat 7 of 8 Finals
1 Furness, Steve
Mann, Steve A
Schuck, Makila
Clydesdale, Bill
Stacy, Jessica L
Wan, Eric
Bachulis, Brad R
Blank, Abby
Heat 8 of 8 Finals
1 Yelin, Matt

N N R W

oo}

Sullivan, Scot A
Grote, Kurt

Stratton, Mike
Simpson, Kris P
Lantry, Todd

0 N N L kW

Pearson, Kevin M
Washburne, Brent C

Moyes, Anthony J

Merkley, Jonathan

Rasmussen, John C

W60
W36
M34
M55
M46
W50
M25
M62

M55
Mo64
w22
M49
W27
M50
M46
W3l

M28
M20
M50
M43
M42
M26
M51
M41

Oregon Reign
Oregon City
Mid-Valley
Multnomah
Rogue Valley
Multnomah
Mid-Valley
Lake Oswego

Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Lewis & Clark Aq
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah

Oregon Reign

Lewis & Clark Aq
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Lake Oswego
Rogue Valley

Event 22 Mixed 200 Yard Butterfly

36.30

35.14
34.64
33.84
34.00
34.78
35.42
36.50

33.00

32.70

32.50

31.50

32.38

32.50

33.00

33.50

31.48
31.00
29.60
27.00
28.30
29.99
31.00
31.49

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f2 Finals
1 Gettling, Janet W68  Central Oregon 3:21.33
2 Touchette, Cherie L W53 Central Oregon 2:59.59
3 Reeves, Tessa L W38 Oregon City 2:54.35
4  Kuhn, Hailey F W47 Rogue Valley 2:43.30
5 Phipps, Tom M63  Oregon City 2:49.76
6 Morgen, Cheryl A W47  Central Oregon 2:57.00
7  Hecksel, Toni S W51 Columbia Gorge 3:15.00
8  Carter, Walter R M61 Central Oregon 4:15.00
Heat 2 of2 Finals
1 Kieras, Jessica E W36 Oregon Reign 2:31.94
2 Dix, Michael C M45  Rogue Valley 2:15.00
3 Bonus, Ted M28 Multnomah 2:09.47
4 Vidal, Juan P M27 Oregon Reign 2:05.00
5 Polito, Chip M40 Oregon Reign 2:07.79
6  Chernoff, Kendra W26 Oregon Reign 2:10.99
7  Tujo, Christian F M45  Central Oregon 2:22.44
8 Uebele, Keith M55 Tualatin Hills 2:35.00
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Heat 6 of 7 Finals
Event 23 Mixed 100 Yard Backstroke | Haffner, Francie W50 Stafford Hills 1:07.67
Sponsor: High Lakes Health Care 2 Kieras, Jessica E W36 Oregon Reign 1:06.00
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Marceau, Matthew A M34 Corvallis 1:05.37
Heat 10of7 Finals 4 Defrang, Gary R M46  Central Oregon 1:05.00
! — 5 Girvin, Robert F M67 Sawtooth Masters-59  X1:05.00
2 — 6 Furness, Steve M55 Central Oregon 1:06.00
3 Carter, Walter R M6l Central Oregon 215000 7 Kiefer, Stacey L W38 Central Oregon 1:07.32
4  Coffeen, Linda A W65 Oregon Reign 1:57.41 8  Bambusch, Hailey W26 Multnomah 1:08.00
5 Carstens, Linda C W64  Central Oregon 2:00.00 Heat 7of7 Finals
6  Schroder, Kaleo B W80 Central Oregon 2:4525 1 LaCount, Curt R M58 Portland Comm 1:04.00
7 R 2 Van Andel, Robbert M42  Oregon City 1:02.06
8 S— 3 Pratt, Joe M38 UC37-37 X1:00.00
Heat 2 of 7 Finals 4 Self, Mike M46  Stafford Hills 55.88
1 Lamb, Willard J M94  Oregon Reign 1:50.33 5 Polito, Chip M40 Oregon Reign 57.20
2 Sloop, Steven E M51  Central Oregon 1:45.00 6  Sullivan. Scot A M50 Multnomah 1:00.28
3 Gonzalez, Shirlene A W47 Mid-Valley 13501 ; ShepherQL Sara W34 Tualatin Hills 1:02.22
4  Rousseau, Sandi W69 Columbia Gorge 1:3400 8  Washburne, Brent C M55 Multnomah 1:04.87
5  Ward, Joy W74  Oregon Reign 1:35.00
6 Crary, William B M69  Oregon Reign 1:45.00 Event 24 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
7 Jensen, Steve M61  Central Oregon 1:50.00 _ Sponsor: Laura Schob
8 Spence, John L M75  Central Oregon 1:52.00 _ | Check-in Deadline: End of 50 Breast
Heat 3 of 7 Finals Team Relay Seed Time
1 Schader, John Mo64  Portland Comm 1:30.00 _ --- No entries for this event
2 Toppel, Margaret H W69 Multnomah 1:25.19
3 Criscione, Anicia W43 Corvallis 1:21.00
4 Stout, JonD M70 Oregon-37 1:1999
5 Summers, Jeanna W63  Oregon Reign 1:20.00
6 Barton, Petra K W26 UC37-37 X1:22.00
7  Fox, Christina M W56 Corvallis 1:29.00
8 Royle, Mary Anne W64 Oregon Reign 1:30.05
Heat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Goodman, Ann R W57 Columbia Gorge 1:18.00
2 Voll, Robert M M59  Oregon Reign 1:15.60
3 Boone, Lou M55 Oregon Reign 1:15.00
4 Buelow, Vicky W35 Oregon Reign 1:15.00
5 Yensen, Kermit D M63  Central Oregon 1:15.00 _
6 Kirkwood, Erin M39 Portland Comm 1:15.00
7  Giebelhaus, Kelly V W40 Central Oregon 1:15.74
8  Waud, Timothy P M49  Oregon City 1:18.05
Heat 5of7 Finals
1 Polito, Christine C W31 Oregon Reign 1:14.00
2 Salton, Gillian G W48  Central Oregon 1:12.00
3 Cavender, Erin M W22 Tualatin Hills 1:10.00
4 Muessig, Dirk M47  Oregon City 1:08.00
5 Porter, Jordan M24 Multnomah 1:10.00
6  Andrus-Hughes, Karen W59  Oregon Reign 1:11.00
7 Ward, Amy K W43 Central Oregon 11324
8  Daubersmith, Britta M W51 Oregon City 1:14.69




